

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17242 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into

an agreement with the City of Fitchburg for the

resurfacing of Post Road.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/25/2010 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 2/23/2010 Final action: 2/23/2010

Enactment date: 2/26/2010 Enactment #: RES-10-00153

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with the City of Fitchburg for the

resurfacing of Post Road.

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/3/2010	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with the City of Fitchburg for the resurfacing of Post Road.

Body

PREAMBLE

The City of Madison and the City of Fitchburg have scheduled the resurfacing of Post Road from Fish Hatchery Road to Churchill Drive. The Post Road Right of way currently is split between the City of Fitchburg and the City of Madison. The street will be resurfaced with four inches of asphalt pavement under City Contract. The City of Fitchburg and the City of Madison will each be responsible for fifty percent of the cost to resurface Post Road.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the City of Fitchburg for the resurfacing of Post Road.

Fiscal Note

Estimated total cost: \$350,000 City of Madison Share: \$175,000 City of Fitchburg: \$175,000

Funds available in the following account:

CS53-54996-810358-00-53W0879